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LIFE TABLE, TOLNA COUNTY, 1970

MALE
Population Number of deaths Probability of Survivors Deaths Years lived Expectation
as of in 1970 between dying between at exact between age x between age x of life A Popula
Jan., 1.1970 age x and x+#1 age of x and x+¢1 age x and age x+1 and age x¢1 at age x ge - 3510
Jan, e
0
p D q 1 d L e
x % x x x x x H P
X
1720 50 156;
1992 93 0.04740 100000 4740 96445.0 65.79 ;’; 721
1937 3 0.00154 95260 147 95186.5 68.01 o 68:
1876 1 0.00053 95113 50 95088.0 67.11 54 73¢
1776 4 0.00216 95063 205 94960.5 66.15 2 108¢
1691 0.00000 S4858 94858, 0 65,29 e 1484
1708 1 0.00039 94858 37 943839.5 64.29 57 189¢
1643 0.00054 <4821 51 94795.5 63.31 58 1557
1593 1 0.00056 94770 s3 94743.5 62.35 5o 1887
1800 2 0.00053 94717 50 94692.0 61.38 o 1552
1983 1 0.00051 94667 ug 94643.0 60.41 3 1579
2010 0.00052 94619 49 94594.5 59,44 62 1477
2015 1 0.00060 $4570 57 94541, 5 58.47 = 1369
2225 2 0.00071 94513 €7 94479.5 57.51 5 1420
2509 2 0.00083 94446 78 94407.0 56.55 65 1323
2455 2 0.00089 94368 8u 94326.0 55.59 | cc 1267
2512 3 0.00099 9284 93 94237.5 54,604 67 1267
2043 2 0.00102 94191 96 94143.0 53.70 68 1256
1885 2 0.00101 24095 95 94047.5 52.75 &9 e
1945 n 0.00102 94000 96 93952.0 51.80 70 902
2085 2 0.00107 93904 100 93854.0 50. 85 71 73
1939 0.00119 93804 112 93748.0 49.91 72 B9
1973 3 0.00185 93692 136 93624.0 48.97 784
1803 3 0.00182 93556 170 93471.0 48.03 663
1559 2 0.00221 93386 206 93283.0 47.12 655
1503 3 0.00255 $3180 238 93061.0 46.22 546
1852 9 0.00276 92942 257 92813.5 45.34 519
1453 3 0.00278 92685 258 92556.0 44,46 432
1752 5 0.00267 92427 247 92303.5 43.58 358
1640 2 0.00250 52180 230 92065.0 42.70 276
1696 6 0.00235 91950 216 91842.0 41.80 240
1553 7 0.00230 91734 211 91628.5 40.90 224
1571 0.00237 91523 217 91414, 5 39.99 170
1527 u 0.00253 91306 231 91190.5 39.08 . 179
1637 4 0.00271 91075 247 90951.5 38.18 1819
1625 5 0.00287 90828 261 90697.5 37.28 :
1567 " 0.00296 S0567 268 90433.0 36.38
1675 5 0.00292 90299 264 90167.0 35.49
1739 6 0.00279 90035 251 89909.5 34.59
1713 5 0.00265 89784 238 89665.0 33.68
1821 3 0.00257 89546 230 89431.0 32.77
1740 7 0.00263 89316 235 89198.5 31.85
1800 7 0.00281 89081 250 88956.0 30.93
1779 2 0.00304 £8831 270 88696.0 30.02
1778 5 0.00338 88561 299 88411.5 29.11
1817 4 0.00386 88262 341 88091.5 28.20 4n
1748 9 0.00453 87921 398 87722.0 27.31
1850 10 0.00548 87523 480 87283.0 26.43
1746 14 0.00669 87043 582 86752.0 25.57
1832 12 0.00801 86461 693 86114.5 24.73
1698 16 0.00927 85768 795 85370.5 23.92
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LIFE TABLE, TOLNA COUNTY, 1970 /continuation/

MALE
ctation Population Number of deaths Probability of Survivors Deaths Years lived Expectation
- life Age as of in 1970 between dying between at exact between age x between age x of life
age x Jan, 1.1970 age x and x¢1 age of x and x¢1 age x and age x+1 and age x+1 at age x
o [}
e X 3 D q 1 a L e
X x x X x x x x
50 1562 14 0.01032 84973 877 84534.5 23.14
51 726 18 0.01104 84096 928 83632.0 22.37
65.79 52 682 9 0.01154 83168 960 82688.0 21.61
68.01 53 736 11 0.01199 82208 986 81715.0 20.85
67.11 54 1080 10 0.01254 81222 1019 80712.5 20.09
66.15 5€ 1484 17 0.01338 80203 1073 79666.5 19.33
65.29 56 1496 21 0.01448 79130 1146 78557.0 18.58
64.29 57 1557 20 0.01578 77984 1227 77370.5 17.84
63.31 58 1487 32 0.01718 76757 1319 76097.5 17.11
62.35 59 1552 35 0.01880 75438 1418 74729.0 16.39
61.38 60 1579 34 0,02062 74020 1526 73257.0 15.69
60.41 61 1477 30 0.02257 72494 1636 71676.0 14.99
59.44 62 1369 26 0.02663 70858 1745 69985.5 16.32
58. 47 63 1420 47 0.02693 €9113 1861 68182.5 13.65
57.51 64 1323 35 0.02956 67252 1988 66258.0 13.00
56.55 65 1267 50 0.03262 65264 2129 64199.5 12.37
55.59 6€ 1267 39 0.03608 63135 2278 61996.0 11.75
54.64 67 1256 46 0.03985 60857 2425 59644.5 11.16
53.70 68 1134 49 0.08801 58832 2572 57146.0 10.58
52.75 69 1102 48 0.04866 55860 2718 54501.0 10.02
51.80 70 973 sS4 0.05388 53142 2863 51710.5 9.48
50.85 7 891 64 0.05946 50279 2990 48784.0 8.96
49.91 72 784 55 0.06536 47289 3091 45743.5 8.46
48.97 73 663 48 0.07187 44198 3177 42609.5 7.99
48.03 74 655 59 0.07929 41021 3253 39394.5 7.53
47.12 75 546 57 0.08793 37768 3321 36107.5 7.09
46.22 76 519 54 0.12192 35047 4200 32347.0 6.68
45.34 7 432 42 0.12401 30247 3751 28371.5 6.47
44.46 78 358 51 0.12662 26496 3355 24818.5 6.28
43.58 79 276 38 0.12985 23141 3005 21638.5 6.00
42.70 80 240 49 0.13387 20136 2696 18788.0 5.75
41.80 81 224 39 0.13886 17440 2422 16229.0 5.48
40.90 82 170 23 0.14505 15018 2178 13929.0 5.20
39.99 83 179 31 0.15271 12840 1961 11859.5 4.91
39.08 84 161 22 0.16218 10879 1764 9997.0 4.62
38.18 85 0.17384 9115 1585 8322.5 © 4.32
37.28 8¢ 0.18817 7530 1417 6821.5 4.02
36.38 87 0.20571 6113 1258 S484.0 3.72
35.49 88 0.22706 4855 1102 4308.0 3.42
34.59 ] 89 0.25291 3753 49 3278.5 3.13
33.68 90 0.28395 2804 796 2606.0 2.86
32.77 91 0.32089 2008 604 1686.0 2.59
31.85 92 0.36833 1364 497 1115.5 2.35
30.93 93 0.41467 867 360 687.0 2.12
30.02 94 0.47193 507 239 387.5 1.91
29.11 9% (YA 137 0.53560 268 144 196.0 1.72
28.20 96 0.60440 120 75 86.5 1.56
27.31 97 0.67614 49 33 32.5 1443
26.43 0.74771 16 12 10.0 1.31
25.57 0.81527 [ 3 2.5 1.25
24.73

. . 0.87479 1 1 0.5 1.00
23.92 128143 1701
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LIFE TABLE, TOLNA COUNTY, 1970
PEMALE
Population Number of deaths Probability of survivors Deaths Years lived Expectation Do
as of in 1970 between dying between at exact between age x between age X of life Age °f
Jan. 1-1970 age x and x+1 age of x and x+1 age x and age x+1 and age x+1 at age x Ja;
o
P D q i a L e X
X X X b b1 x x
1839 50
51
1784 58 0.03158 1€0000 3154 97634.5 72.32 52
1837 5 0.00279 S68U6 270 96711.0 73.65 53
1778 0.00000 96576 96576.0 72.85 sy
16€6 1 0.00060 96576 58 96547.0 71.85 55
1659 T2 0.00106 $6518 102 96467.0 70.89 56
16717 0.00026 96416 25 96403.5 69.97 57
1526 0.00001 96391 1 96390.5 68.98 58
1479 0.00006 96390 6 96387.0 67.99 59 1
1705 1 0.00024 S6384 23 96372.5 66.99 60 1
1809 1 0.00041 $6361 40 96341.0 66.01 €1 1
1885 0.00050 96321 ug 96297.0 65.03 62 5
1928 0.00046 $6273 Ly 96251.0 64.06 63 3
2112 2 0.00032 96229 31 96213.5 63.09 64 1
2327 0.00014 $6198 13 96191.5 62.11 65 1
2497 0.00005 96185 5 96182.5 61.12 6€ 7
2540 0.00005 <6180 5 96177.5 60,12 ) 67 9
2150 1 0.00014 96175 13 96168.5 59.13 68 1
2015 0.00031 $6162 30 96147.0 58. 14 69 1
1971 2 0.00050 96132 us 96108.0 57.15 70 1
2067 3 0.00066 96084 €3 96052.5 56.18 71 1;
1939 0.00075 96021 72 95985.0 55.22 72 1
1890 2 0.00071 95949 €8 95915.0 54.26 73 1¢
1848 0.00060 5881 58 95852.0 53.30 74 ¢
1590 0.00046 95823 by 95801.0 52.33 75 P
1548 0.00038 e57179 33 95762.5 51.35 76 8
1839 i 0.00030 95746 29 95731.5 50.37 77 7
1537 0.00036 95717 34 95700.0 49.38 78 s
1751 2 0.00048 95683 ue 95660.0 B8.040 79 4
1634 2 0.00063 95637 60 95607.0 47.42 80 4
1780 1 0.00077 €5577 74 95540, 0 46.45 1 3
1712 0.00085 95503 81 95462.5 45,49 3
1743 2 0.00086 55422 82 95381.0 45,53 3
1714 2 0.00082 95340 78 95301.0 43.56 20
1638 0.00076 €5262 72 95226.0 42,60
1782 1 0.00073 95190 €9 95155.5 41.63
1702 2 0.000676 95121 72 95085.0 40,66
1792 1 0.00087 $5049 83 95007.5
1871 3 0.00102 S4966 97 94917.5
1814 3 0.00121 Su869 115 9u811.5
1883 2 0.00142 Su4754 135 94686.5
1814 5 0.00167 c4619 158 94540.0
1996 3 0.00192 94461 181 94370.5
1845 3 0.00221 €4280 208 94176.0
1986 6 0.00252 9u072 237 93953.5 81
1973 7 0.00287 93835 269 93700.5 |
1759 7 0.00327 93566 306 93413.0
1938 5 0.00374 $3260 349 93085.5
2066 7 0.00426 92911 396 92713.0
2130 12- 0.00482 $2515 Lue 92292.0
2119 6 0.00539 52069 496 91821.0 134617




3.05
2. 13
1.22
0.32
9.43
8.55
7.69

Population Number of deaths
in 1970 between
Jan,.1.1970 age x and

Age as of

b § P D
X X
50 1749 15
5 841 12
52 802 3
53 817 9
54 1208 10
55 1936 18
56 1768 9
50 1939 9
58 1660 13
b9 1856 19
60 1800 23
61 1762 14
62 1697 29
63 1634 25
64 1555 39
65 1500 25
6€ 1523 33
67 1450 32
68 1375 33
69 1444 39
70 1218 49
11 1097 43

72 1099 43

13 1011 60

74 888 52

15 872 63

76 833 57

11 729 62

18 510 60

79 487 49

80 431 53

81 381 46

82 338 46

83 300 53

84 243 38

819 193

134617 1537

Probability of
dying between
age of x and x+1

0.00592
0.00643
0.00693
0.00742
0.00791
0.00840
0.00879
0.00908
0.00942
0.00996
0.01086
0.01217
0.01378
0.01562
0.01763
0.01973
0.02166
0.02346
0.02553
0.02831
0.03221
0.03737
0.04351
0.05042
0.05788
0.06569
0.07788
0.08427
0.09146
0.09956
0.10866
0.11887
0.13031
0.14312
0.15742
0.17336
0.19108
0.21072
0.23244
0.25635
0.28258
0.31122
0.34234
0.37595
0.41200
0.45040
0.49093
0.53332
0.57715
0.62192
0.66700

Survivors
at exact
age x

LIFE TABLE, TOLNA COUNTY, 1970 /continuationy/

Deaths
between age x
and age x+1

542
585
627
666
705
743
771
789
811
850
911
1017
1138
1272
1413
1553
1672
1771
1882
2034
2249
2525
2830
3137
3419
3656
4050
4041
4016
3972
3903
3806
3676
3511
3310
3071
2798
2496
2173
1840
1508
1191
903
652
446
286
172
95
48
22

Years lived
between age x
and age x+1

83130.2.98
50738.5
90132.5
89486.0
88800.5
8807¢6.5
87319.5
86539.5
B5739.5
84909.0
84025.5
83058.5
81981.0
80776.0
79433.5
77950.5
76338.0
74616.5
72790.0
70832.0
68690.5
66303.5
63626.0
60682.5
57364.5
53827.0
49974.0
45928.5
41900.0
37906.0
33968.5
30114.0
26373.0
22779.5
19369.0
16178.5
13244.0
10597.0
8262.5
6256.0
4582.0
3232.5
2185.5
1408.0
859.0
493.0
264.0
130.5
59.0
24.0
8.5

Expectation
of life
at age x

(]

e
b ¢

26.83
25.99
25.15
24.32
23.49
22.67
21.85
21.04
20.22
19.41
18.59
17.78
16.99
16.21
15.46
14.71
13.99
13.28
12.57
11.88
11.19
10.53
9.90
9.31
8.75
8.22
7.73
7.30
6.88
6.47
6.08
5.70
5.33
4.98
4.65
4.33
4.02
3.74
3.47
3.22
2.98
2.76
2.56
2.37
2.20
2. 04
1.88
1.74
1.58
1.37
1.00




